4397 Written Answers

2. The supplies represent the supplies made against the despatch instructions issued for areas comprising the undivided Punjab State against allotments made for the period April-December, 1966 and supplies made against the allotment to the new State of Punjab for the period January-March 1967.

, 3. The balance quantities due against the total allotment were supplied in 1967-68.
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- $[DiscoNNECTION OF TELEPHONES

1291. SHRI S. K. D. PALIWAL : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that telephone subscribers are experiencing great difficulty because of the new practice of disconnecting the telephones merely after a telephonic intimation to the subscribers regarding non-payment of their telephone bills ; and

(b) if so, what steps are being taken by Government in the matter?]
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 4398

+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI I. K. GUJRAL) : (a) and (b) This practice which was introduced in 1965 is more than two years old now. The practice is, however, being reviewed in the light of the experi-~
ence gained so far.]

REPORT oF N. C. CHATTERJI COMMITTEE

1292. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-BILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some members of N, C.
Chatterji Committee visifed Dandakaranya ;

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether they have submitted any report after their visit;
and

(¢) what are the main points of the Committee about the conditions prevailing in Dandakaranya ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
D. R. CHAVAN) : (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) and (c¢) No formal report on its visit to Dandakaranya Project area has been submitted by the Committee. After his visit to Project area, Shri N. C.
Chatterji, Chairman of the Committee, however, made a statement to the Press on his impressions of the progress of Project, a copy of which is enclosed.
[See Appendix LXII, Annexure No.
83.]

RiceE MiLLs FROM JAPAN

1293. SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Food Corporation of India proposes to buy 24 modern rice mills from Japan in the near future;

(b) if so, the details thereof and what is the capacity of each mill; and

(¢) the names of cities where these rice mills will be set up and when they will be set up?

t{ 1 English translation.

